¢ lar UWonthly #eeting
Novembker 5-1852

f the Council was held on londsy, November 3.

The rszular monthly meeting of T
esent: Mayor Irwin, Supt. Raines, the RHec rder, Chief of Folice Hivers and
Nouncilmen Anderson, Cubsforth, Girod, Hill, Kraft end Rupp.

]

minutes of the previous regular meeting of Ocltober O read and apoproved.

Th g
Commmmiceations
rom Mrs. dlerton G. 511is stating that she would be glad to have her prop-
erty served by the City's electric power systen.
From the " Defense Llectric Power Administration” relative to the curtail-
ment of electric power by customers using wore than G000 lwh per wsek; also asking

e
that steps be taken to secure voluntary reductions by smaller customers.

Council relative to ths lighting of UWait

wiswlle

Jre. Ld. Johnson Then =z2dd T
the Lion's club would ccoperate.

Park for swwier activities,

Supt. Raines reports
thite, ®llise and Hale prop i
done. lie also suggested that Ur. lcirthur be
several vears without one.

been working for the City s
In +this comnection, it was moved, seconded and carried, that Meirthur be granted

ompletion of electric power service to the Lambd,
s, also that the work on Gran¥y st. was practically
allowed a vacation, inasmuch as he had

two weeks lay-off with pay.

The report of Folice Chief Rivers for the previocus month was then read by the
Hecorder.

The Recorder then reported ten cases in court during October, resulting in
fines of § 142.50 ~costs & 23.50.

Councilman Kraft reported that arrangements had bzen made {or a meeting with
directors of the zural Fire District on friday, Jovembsr 7, to discuss the proposed
new {ire station matter.

‘he matter of pay for the election boards was then presented and it was de-
cided +that a warrant for $ Li0e00 be drawn for that purpose and § Z.00 each be

distributed ©To the members of the beoards in each precinct.

it was then bro't to the attention of the Council, <That ther
of the acceptance by the City of the platted Brown Iract in the
tovm and that City Engineer ¥Milln should be notified accordingly.
ersnce Lo a piece of land included in the property deeded to
situated on N.E. 3rd. Avenue and at one time used by the
and title as of record still being in the City of Canby, the

City as & dog poun
following Resolution was introduced by inderson, seconded by Hill and unenimously
dsclared adopted and to be published in the Cenby Herald in the prescribed

carried and

legal mermer :
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1952

Hovember 3-continued

Ordinances

Ordinance No. %70 amending Ordinance Ho. 31, Schedule 2 governing rules, rates
and regulations was introduced, read and passed on its first reading, ordered
posted and to come for final action at the next regular meeting of the Council
to be held on lionday, December 1-1952.

Ordinance prepared by the city attorney relative to rates to be charged for
cut-ins outside the city limits was read, but sent back for changes.

ilhereupon in the matter of insurance on the Cemetery buildings and contents,
( the present policy about to expire), on motion by Lraft, seconded by Anderson
eand carried, it was voted to apply for coverage as follows:

3 2500
of tool house.

on dwelling-$ 500 on barn- & 750 on tool house and ; 750 on contents
% year premium ; 43.02 .

It then appearing that a new flag was needed for the City Hall flag staff, the
Recorder was instructed to make the purchase.

Bills and Claims

General Fund

Light Fund
Robt. =. Rivers @ 285,00 Don Stajgr 4 290,08
Fed, Tax 25450 Fed. Tax 37.90
State ! 2.85 S‘bate n 3 55
5.5 428 § 254,37 ss. 5.35 ,2L3.30
20 E T G Loyal Crawford 253.29
State tax 2.60 State tax 3.2l
S.S. 3490 § 253450 s .86 245.19
Don Stajgr 5¢25  Yenneth Mclamee 25),,52
Kenneth Liclamee L.95 Yed. tax 22.00
DeEeiicArthur 18,00 18,00 State " 3,34
Bert Davis- ' 10,00 SS 5.01 224.17
SeSe 2e30 . 9470 Harold Ott 209.1L4
HeB.Evans 85.00 Fed. tax 22.20
State tax -85 State 2,22
SeSe 1.28 82,87 & 3.3%3 181,39
Clayton Yoder Lo.00 ) Francis Skinner 11,.00
State tax Lo 39.60 State tex L 13.86
Cenby Telph. Assn. 1.65  p,z.iucArthur 35,00
Canby Herald 18.95 ,Carl Raines 356.67
Brewer's Pest Control 10.00 Habel Decker 195,00
Light Fund 12,39  (lara C. Clay 135.30
sversole liotors 22,68 Whitman's Service Stat. 5¢30
 Rupp's Shell Service 6.76 Cenby Telephone Assne 3.40
Franklin Ptg. Co. 11.20 Canby Herald 6.92
Fublic -mp. Ret. Bd. 2¢37 Canby-Aurpma Truck Service L150
ldangus Variety .60 Davis Service Stat. 12.45
degner Service Stat. 90473 Sam's Garage 1.43
Petty cash 677 Litter's Body Shop 1.50
Reile Zimmerman 20,00 Canby Builders Supply 8.71
Vol. Fire Dept. L0.00 by, amp. Ret. &d. 7.11
PUbllcv#?P' get. Bdf 19.52 Certified Llectric Corp. 9.2,
Cenby Union Bank (WH texes) 23%.50 Hydrotex Industries 55.85
SeleheCo ___&E:?é_ Graybar Electric 213,76
s N Oregon Washe. Powder Co. 3479
i R North Coast ilect. Co. 331.88
lestinghouse ulect., Co. d089.27
R & I £ Equip. Dive C braeker Co. 238,80
Line Material Co. 68.94
Treasurer of U.S,. 2110.55
llangus Variety L4.50
Petty cash L5
Penn Hdw. %0.10
General Fund L95.35
Gen. Elect. Supply Co. 1166.15
Public Imp. Ret. Bd. 3706
Canby Union Bank ( Fed. wH tax ) 107 .35
SeI.A.Ca 50.57



iater Fund

Don Stajgr
Loyal Crawford
Kenneth iicNamee

Harold Ott

D.El.McArthur 2,.00
State tex 2.1,
Ss %021

Carl Raines 83433
Fed. tax 67.80
State " L0

iabel E. Decker 60.00
Fed., tax 17,10
State " 2.55
58 3.83%

Clara C. Clay 73470
Fed. tax 190 80
State 2.09
SS 3615

Canby Telph. Assne.
Canby Herald

C-A Truck Service
Light Fund

Eversole iiotors

Pub. Emp. Ret. Bd.
Hersey lMfge. Co.
Utilities Supply Co.
Petty cash

ilater Sinking Fund
General Fund

Pub., Hmp. Ret. Bde
Canby Union Bank ( .3l tax)
SelelAeCa

1952

November

4 21488
8.25

L3.7%
700

18.65

11.13%

36452

4,8.68
«35

L. 00
1.38
130 .03
2L.10
3.16
276.87
5343
27.12
208.3%
55.00
20.3L
122.70
2.2,

-

1125.19

3-continued

Road Fund

Don Stajgr

Loyal Crawford

Kenneth licNamee

Harold Ott
DetielicArthur

Whitman's Service Stat,.
Canby Telph. Assn.
Light Fund

Eversole liotors

Davis Service Stat.
Sam's Garage
Contractors &quip. Corp.
Utilities Supply Co.
Canby Hdw. & Impl. Co.
Penn, Hdw,

Portland Rde Dre Cos

Cemetery Fund

F. R. Galbraith
Fed. tax 11.90
State 2.25
SS 337

P.G.E.

Pub, rmp. net. Ed.

Canby Union Bank (il tax )

SeleAdCo

v 225,00

$ 37.63
62.70
30652

6.12
137.00
8.16
«55
128.43
L6.53
12.15
5.70
L9.98
7.66
2.20
1.91
120.00

——

On motion, seconded and carried the above claims were allowed and warrants
ordered drawn. On roll call-Yeas 6-nays O .
The meeting then adjourned to meet on Thursday, Nov. 6.

. O _
Approved-’tﬁséggiigg_;2£ZLaqcsaa_5

Mayor

/ 2

City Recorder



